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CODES State Directory (Updated December 2006) 
Alabama (Limited to South Alabama)   
Glenn Cummings, Email: gcummings@usouthal.edu  
Richard Gonzalez, Email: rgonzalez@usouthal.edu  
Shana Harlan, Email: sharlan@usouthal.edu  
Linda Touart, Email: ltouart@jaguar1.usouthal.edu  
TEL: 251.471.7834  
FAX: 251.471.7837  
Center Study of Rural Vehicular Trauma  
Department of Surgery  
1550 MCSB, Univ. of South Alabama  
Mobile, AL 36617  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Alaska  (In development) 
Martha Moore, TEL: 907.465.8631, Email: martha_moore@health.state.ak.us 
Shelly Owens, TEL: 907.465.3028, Email: shelley_owens@health.state.ak.us 
FAX:907.465.4101 
Alaska Department of Health and Social Services 
P.O. Box 110616 
Juneau, AK 99811-0616 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Arizona 
www.azcodes.org 
Simon Washington, TEL: 480.965.2220, Email: simon.washington@asu.edu  
Ida van Schalkwyk, TEL: 480.965.3001, Email: idavan@asu.edu  
FAX: 480.965.0557 
Arizona State University 
Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering  
IRA Fulton School of Engineering 
P.O. Box 875306 
Tempe, Arizona 85287-5306 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Connecticut 
Justin Peng, TEL: 860.509.7774, Email: justin.peng@po.state.ct.us 
Marian Storch, TEL: 860.509.7791, Email: marian.storch@po.state.ct.us 
FAX:  860.509.7854  
Connecticut Department of Public Health 
410 Capital Ave 
MS #11 HLS 
P.O. Box 340308 
Hartford, CT 06134-0308 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Delaware 
www.dhss.delaware.gov/dhss/dph/EMS/codeshome.html 
Steve Blessing, Email: steven.blessing@state.de.us 
Diane Hainsworth, Email: diane.hainsworth@state.de.us 
Laurie Lin, Email: laurie.lin@state.de.us  (also at:  TEL: 302.378.5205, FAX: 302.378.5202) 
TEL: 302.744.5400, FAX: 302.744.5429 
Delaware Office of Emergency Medical Services 
BHCC #4H 
655 South Bay Road 
Dover, Delaware 19901 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Georgia 
Lisa Dawson, TEL: 404-657-6335, Email: lddawson@dhr.state.ga.us 
Denise Yeager, TEL: 404-657-6283, Email: dmyeager@dhr.state.ga.us 
Manxia Wu, TEL: 404-657-2636, Email: manxiawu@dhr.state.ga.us 
Vietdoan Nguyen, TEL: 404.657.6076, Email: vtnguyen@dhr.state.ga.us 
FAX: 404-463-2726 
GA Department of Human Resources/DPH 
Injury Prevention Section 
2 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 15 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Hawaii (Inactive) 
  
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Illinois  



Mehdi Nassirpour, TEL: 217.785.8905, FAX: 217.782.9195, Email: mehdi.nassirpour@illinois.gov  
Kristopher Boyer, TEL: 217.785.3041, Email: kris.boyer@illinois.gov  
Susan Fitzpatrick, TEL: 217.785.0281, Email: susan.fitzpatrick@illinois.gov 
FAX: 217.558.0141 
DOT Division of Traffic Safety  
3215 Executive Park Drive  
Springfield, Illinois 62794  
-------------------------------------------------------- 
Indiana 
Michael S. Garvey, Deputy Director, Room E241, TEL: 317.232.3983, TEL: 1.800.423.0765, Email: mgarvey@dhs.in.gov  
FAX:  317.233.8394 
Mark Nelson, CODES Director, Room E239, TEL: 317.233.4283, TEL: 1.800.666.7784, Email: mnelson@dhs.in.gov  
FAX: 317.233.0497  
DHS 
302 W. Washington St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
-  
Jose Thomaz, TEL: 765.496.1350, FAX: 765.494.9797, Email: jthomaz@ecn.purdue.edu  
Purdue University  
Center for Advancement of Transportation Safety (CATS)  
BTC-1291 Cumberland Ave. Suite F  
West Lafayette, IN 47906-1385  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Iowa 
Jill France, Director, TEL: 515.281.6762, FAX: 515.281.0479, Email: jfrance@idph.state.ia.us  
Deb Roeder, Manager, TEL: 515.281.7221, Email: droeder@idph.state.ia.us  
Suning Cao, TEL: 515.281.3983, Email: scao@idph.state.ia.us  
FAX: 515.281.6475 
IA DPH/Center for Vital Records and Health Statistics  
321 E. 12th Street  
Lucas State Office Bldg.  
Des Moines, IA 50319-0075  
-  
Scott Falb, TEL: 515.237.3154, FAX: 515.237.3071, Email: scott.falb@dot.iowa.gov  
Office of Driver Services/ - IA DOT  
Park Fair Mall, 100 Euclid  
P.O. Box 9204  
Des Moines, IA 50306-9204  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Kentucky 
www.kiprc.uky.edu/projects/CODES  
Patricia D. Williams, Email: tricia.williams@ky.gov 
Mike Singleton, Email: msingle@email.uky.edu 
TEL:  859.257.5809  
Huifang (Jenny) Qin, TEL: 859.257.6777, Email: Jqin2@email.uky.edu  
FAX: 859.257.3909 
KY Injury Prevention & Research Center 
333 Waller Ave., Suite 206 
Lexington, KY 40504-2915 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Maine 
www.mhic.org/CODES 
Richard Greenwald, TEL: 207.287.5469, FAX: 207.287.5470, Email: richard.j.greenwald@maine.gov  
ODRVS  
244 Water Street  
11 State House Station  
Augusta, ME 04333  
-  
Karl Finison, TEL: 207.430.0632, FAX: 207.622.7086, Email: kfinison@mhic.org  
Ray McCubrey, TEL: 207.430.0678, Email: rmccubrey@mhic.org 
Maine Health Information Center  
16 Association Drive  
Box 360  
Manchester, ME 04351-0360  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Maryland 
nsc.umaryland.edu (Select CODES Data)  
Pat Dischinger, TEL: 410.328.4246, Email: pdischin@som.umaryland.edu  
Shiu Man Ho, TEL: 410.328.4162, Email: sho@som.umaryland.edu  
Tim Kerns, TEL: 410.328.4244, Email: tkerns@som.umaryland.edu  



Joseph Kufera, TEL: 410.328.4161, Email: jkufera@som.umaryland.edu  
Cindy Burch, TEL: 410.328.2683, Email: cburch@som.umaryland.edu 
FAX: 410.328.3699  
National Study Center for Trauma/EMS  
University of Maryland Baltimore  
701 W. Pratt Street  
5th Floor  
Baltimore, MD 21201  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Massachusetts 
www.ecs.umass.edu/umasssafe/codes.htm 
Robin Reissman, TEL: 413.577.1035, Email:  riessman@ecs.umass.edu 
Heather Rothenberg, TEL: 413.577.4304, Email: hrothenb@acad.umass.edu  
Marta Benavente , TEL: 413-577-1034, Email: mbenavente@admin.umass.edu 
FAX: 413.577.1036  
MassSAFE  
139 Marston Hall  
University of Massachusetts  
Amherst, MA 01003  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Minnesota 
www.dps.state.mn.us/OTS/crashdata (Select CODES project)  
Tina Folch, TEL: 651.201.7063, Email: tina.folch@state.mn.us  
Scott Hedger, TEL: 651.201.7066, Email:  scott.hedger@state.mn.us 
FAX: 651.297.4844 
MN DPS/Office of Traffic Safety  
444 Cedar Street, Suite 150  
St. Paul, MN 55101-5150  
-  
Mark Phillips, TEL: 651.201.5486, Email: mark.phillips@state.mn.us  
Anna Gaichas, TEL: 651.201.5478, Email: anna.gaichas@state.mn.us 
FAX: 651.201.5800 
Center for Health Promotion/Minnesota Dept of Health 
85 East Seventh Place, Suite 400  
P.O. Box 64882  
St. Paul, MN 55164-0882  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Missouri 
www.dhss.mo.gov/MICA/index.html (select motor vehicle crashes)  
Mark Van Tuinen, TEL: 573.751.6300, Email: mark.vantuinen@dhss.mo.gov  
David Litchfield, TEL:  573.751.6416, Email: david.litchfield@dhss.mo.gov  
FAX: 573.526.4102 
Missouri Dept of Health & Senior Services  
920 Wildwood Drive  
Jefferson City, MO 65109  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Nebraska 
www.hhs.state.ne.us/codes/codesindex.htm  
Ming Qu, TEL: 402.471.0566, Email: ming.qu@hhss.ne.gov  
Xiaojuan, MI, TEL: 402.471.7753, Email: xiaojuan.mi@hhss.ne.gov  
Jihyun Ma, TEL: 402.471.7988, Email:  jihyun ma@hhss.ne.gov 
FAX: 402.471.6436 
Nebraska Health and Human Services System (NHHSS)  
Department of Regulation and Licensure 
P.O. Box 95007-5007 
Lincoln, NE 68509  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Nevada (Inactive) 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
New Hampshire 
www.nh.gov/safety/divisions/fstems/ems/research/nhcodes.html  
Friedrich von Recklinghausen, TEL: 603.271.0322, Email: fvonrecklinghausen@safety.state.nh.us  
Todd Donovan, TEL: 603.271.2661, Email: tdonovan@safety.state.nh.us 
FAX: 603.271.4567 
NH Department of Safety  
Div of Fire Standard and Training/  
Bureau of EMS  
33 Hazen Drive  
Concord, NH 03305-0003  
--------------------------------------------------------- 



New Mexico (Inactive) 
 --------------------------------------------------------- 
New York 
Susan Hardman, Email: sbh01@health.state.ny.us  
Motao Zhu, CODES Project Director, Email: mxz04@health.state.ny.us 
TEL: 518.473.1143, FAX: 518.474.3067  
NY State Dept. of Health  
Bureau of Injury Prevention  
Riverview Center, 3rd Floor-West  
150 Broadway  
Albany, NY 12204-0677 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
North Dakota (Inactive) 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Ohio  
ccri.net/ccri/centers/InjuryResearch (Select Research & Projects, then scroll to CODES)  
Lorrie J. Laing, GHSO, EMail: llaing@dps.state.oh.us  
Lori Clarke, Email:  lclarke@dps.state.oh.us  
TEL: 614.466.3250, FAX: 614.728.8330 
Abby Warchal, IT, TEL: 614.466.7517 FAX: 614.644.3178 awarchal@dps.state.oh.us 
Dept. of Public Safety  
P.O. Box 182081  
1970 West Broad Street  
Columbus, Ohio 43223  
-  
Gary A. Smith, TEL: 614.722.2400, Email: gsmith@chi.osu.edu 
Huiyun Xiang TEL: 614.355.2768, Email: xiangh@pediatrics.ohio-state.edu  
Kristen Conner, TEL: 614.355.2850, Email: connerk@pediatrics.ohio-state.edu  
FAX: 614.722.2448 
Center for Injury Research & Policy  
Children’s Research Instit/OSU  
700 Children’s Drive  
Columbus, Ohio 43205  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Oklahoma 
codes.ou.edu  
Joe R. McDonald Director, TEL: 405.523.1580, Email: jmcdonal@dps.state.ok.us  
Carol Williams , TEL: 405.523.1572, Email: cwilliam@dps.state.ok.us  
FAX: 405.523.1586 
Oklahoma Highway Safety Office 
3223 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105-5403 
-  
Pam Archer, Email: pama@health.ok.gov 
Tracy Wendling, Email: tracylm@health.ok.gov 
TEL: 405.271.3430, FAX 405.271.2799 
Oklahoma State Dept. of Health 
Injury Prevention Service 1000 N.E. 
10th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73117 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Pennsylvania 
Joseph Schmider, Dir, Email: jschmider@state.pa.us 
Robert Cooney, Email: rcooney@state.pa.us 
Tony Adusei, Email: aadusei@state.pa.us  
TEL: 717.787.8740, FAX: 717.772.0910 
PA Dept. of Health/EMS  
Room 1032  
Health and Welfare Bldg.  
Commonwealth Ave. & Forster Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17120  
-  
Jim Madara, TEL: 717.730.3770, FAX: 717.730.3777, Email: jkmadara@healthcaredatahelp.com 
HealthcareData.com, LLC  
West Shore Office Park  
5000 Lenker Street  
Mechanicsburg , PA 17050  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Rhode Island 
www.health.ri.gov/chic/statistics/codes.php 



Jay Buechner, TEL: 401.222.5115, Email: jay.buechner@health.ri.gov  
Ted Donnelly, TEL: 401.222.5142, Email: edward.donnelly@health.ri.gov 
FAX: 401.273.4350 
R.I. Department of Health 
Center for Health Data and Analysis 
3 Capitol Hill, Room 407 
Providence, R.I. 02908-5097 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
South Carolina 
www.ors2.state.sc.us (select SC CODES project)  
Mary Tyrell, TEL: 803.898.9955, Email: mary.tyrell@ors.sc.gov 
Tracy Joyce, TEL: 803.898.9948, Email tracy.joyce@ors.sc.gov 
Walter P. (Pete) Bailey, TEL: 903.898.9941, Email: pete.bailey@ors.sc.gov 
FAX: 803.898.9972 
South Carolina State Budget and Control Board 
Office of Research and Statistics 
1919 Blanding Street 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
South Dakota 
www.usd.edu/brbinfo/CODES/Homepage.cfm 
Gene Iverson, Project Director, Email: giverson@usd.edu 
Juan Salazar, Email: john.f.salazar@gmail.com 
TEL: 605.677.5287  
Nancy Nelson, Project Administrator, TEL: 605.677.5539, Email: nnelson@usd.edu  
FAX:  605.677.5427 
University of South Dakota  
Business Research Bureau  
414 East Clark Street  
Vermillion, SD 57069-2390  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Tennessee 
www2.state.tn.us/health/statistics/CODES/index.htm 
Alan Waddell, TEL: 615.532.9954, FAX: 615.253.5523, Email: alan.waddell@state.tn.us  
Governor’s Highway Safety Office  
James K. Polk Building, Suite 1800  
505 Deaderick Street  
Nashville, Tennessee 37243  
-  
Marguerite Lewis, Director, TEL: 615.741.1954, FAX: 615.253.1688, Email: marguerite.lewis@state.tn.us 
Jennie Matson, TEL: 615.532.8653, FAX: 615.532.7810, Email: jennie.matson@state.tn.us 
Health Statistics  
Tennessee Dept of Health  
Cordell Hull Building 4th Floor  
425 5th Avenue, North  
Nashville, TN 37247  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Texas 
Linda Jones, Project Director, ext. 3131, Email: linda.jones@dshs.state.tx.us  
Kelly Johnson, ext. 3575, Email: kelly.johnson@dshs.state.tx.us 
Cristina Baker, ext. 2808, Email: cristina.baker@dshs.state.tx.us 
Beverly Willis, Project Administrator, ext. 2173, Email: beverly.willis@dshs.state.tx.us 
TEL: 512-458-7269 , FAX: 512.458.7666  
Injury Epidemiology  
Texas Dept of State Health Services  
Room T706  
1100 West 49th St.  
Austin, Texas 78756-3101  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Utah 
http://www.utcodes.org  
J. Michael Dean, Principal Investigator, Email: mike.dean@hsc.utah.edu 
Sharon K. Marron, Sec., Email: sharon.marron@hsc.utah.edu 
TEL: 801.587.7572  
Lenora Olson, TEL: 801.585.9160, Email: lenora.olson@hsc.utah.edu  
Larry Cook, TEL: 801.585.9760, Email: larry.cook@hsc.utah.edu 
FAX: 801.581.8686 
Intermountain Injury Control Research Center 
295 Chipeta Way  
P.O. Box 581289 



Salt Lake City, Utah 84158-0289 
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Virginia  
www.vacodes.org 
Angelisa Jennings, TEL: 804.367.2026, FAX: 804.367.6031, Email: angelisa.jennings@dmv.virginia.gov  
VA DMV  
Transportation Safety Services  
Planning and Evaluation  
2300 West Broad Street, Room 405  
Richmond, VA 23220  
-  
Michael Lundberg, Email: michael@vhi.org 
Deborah Waite, Email: deborah@vhi.org  
Philip Ventrella, Email: phillip@vhi.org 
TEL: 804.643.5573 
Kathleen Bernard, TEL:  804.644.7028, Email: kathleen@vhi.org  
FAX: 804.643.5375 
VA Health Information  
1108 E. Main Street – Suite 1201  
Richmond, VA 23219  
--------------------------------------------------------- 
Wisconsin 
www.chsra.wisc.edu/codes  
Martha E. Florey, TEL: 608.266.3557, FAX: 608.267.0441, Email: martha.florey@dot.state.wi.us  
WisDOT  
Bureau of Transportation Safety  
4802 Sheboygan Avenue – Room 551  
P.O Box 7936  
Madison, WI 53707-7936  
-  
Richard E. Miller, TEL: 608.267.3858, FAX: 608.266.6760, Email: millere1@dhfs.state.wi.us  
WI Dept. of Health & Family Services  
Bureau of Health Information and Policy  
P.O. Box 2659 
1 W. Wilson St Room 172  
Madison, WI 53701  
-  
Wayne Bigelow, TEL: 608.263.4846, FAX: 608.263.4523, Email: wayne@chsra.wisc.edu  
Center for Health Systems Research and Analysis  
Suite 1150  
610 Walnut Street  
Madison, WI 53726  
  
 
 


